

CS DJ No. 326/20

Chander Prakash Popli vs Neelam Popli

27.01.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Saket Kumar, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Goel, counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant filed the vakalatnama and requests that plaintiff may be directed to supply the complete set of plaint and documents.

As requested, counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the plaint and the documents to counsel for the defendant within two weeks from today to be followed by the WS within four weeks thereafter with advance copy to counsel for the plaintiff to be followed by the replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.07.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/27.01.2021