

CS DJ 326/20
CHANDER PRAKASH POPLI Vs. NEELAM POPLI

25.11.2021

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Jatin Sharma.
Defendant in person.

Rejoinder to the WS and rejoinder to the reply of application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC filed by on behalf of plaintiff.
Copy given.

At the joint request and finding element of settlement, the matter is referred for mediation. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi on **10.12.2021 at 12 PM**. Mediation referral form signed.

Put up for report of settlement, if any, otherwise, for purpose fixed, on **24.03.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.11.2021