

CS DJ 326/20

CHANDER PRAKASH POPLI Vs. NEELAM POPLI

20.07.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh Susheel Kumar, ld.
 counsel for plaintiff.
 Defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

List of witness filed today. Same is taken on record.

Copy of replication supplied.

PW1 namely Sh Chander Prakash Popli and PW2
namely Ms Garima have tendered their evidence by way of
affidavit as Ex.PW1/A and Ex.PW2/A, respectively. Their
cross-examination is deferred at the request of defendant as her
main counsel is not available today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 and PW2/PE
on **19.09.2022**.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/20.07.2022