

CS DJ 326/20

CHANDER PRAKASH POPLI V NEELAM POPLI

09.01.2023

File taken up today as 08.01.2023 was Sunday.

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh Sushil Kumar, ld. counsel
for plaintiff.

Defendant in person with Sh Sunil Goyal, ld.
counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that he has
filed the PF however no one has appeared today on the
summoning application.

On inquiry from Ahlmad, he stated that PF has not
been issued due to heavy workload.

Ahlmad is directed to be careful in future and to
taken steps on the PF already filed.

Put up for RPE on **10.04.2023.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.01.2023