

CS DJ 326/20

CHANDER PRAKASH POPLI Vs. NEELAM POPLI

14.09.2023

Present: Sh Bhanu Tyagi, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
Sh Sunil Goel, Id counsel for the defendant with
defendant in person.

PW3/Sh Prateek Gupta examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Vide separate statement of plaintiff, PE stands closed
in affirmative.

Put up the case for DE, with advance copy to the Id
counsel for the plaintiff, for **20.11.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/14.09.2023