

24 CS DJ 326/20

CHANDER PRAKASH POPLI Vs. NEELAM POPLI

08.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sushil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Prem Garg, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for defendant alongwith defendant/DW-1 in person.

DW-1/Ms. Neelam Popli recalled, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further DE on **05.08.2025** with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.05.2025